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College of Arts &
LeƩers

Anthropology
CommunicaƟon & Advocacy (M.A.)
CommunicaƟon Studies
English
English (M.A.)
History
History (M.A.)
InternaƟonal Affairs
JusƟce Studies
Media Arts & Design
Modern Foreign Languages
Philosophy & Religion
PoliƟcal Science
PoliƟcal Science (M.A.)
Public AdministraƟon (M.P.A. - 5th year format)
Public AdministraƟon (M.P.A.)
Public Policy & AdministraƟon
Sociology
WriƟng, Rhetoric & Technical CommunicaƟon
WriƟng, Rhetoric & Technical CommunicaƟon (M.A.)
Total

College of Business AccounƟng
AccounƟng (M.S.)
Business AdministraƟon (M.B.A.)
Business AdministraƟon - Exec Leadership (M.B.A.)
Business AdministraƟon - Info Security (M.B.A.)
Business Economics
Business Management
Computer InformaƟon Systems
Economics
Finance
Hospitality Management
InternaƟonal Business
MarkeƟng

3,263
11
116
94
127
35
3
12
446
33
48
628
322
231
30
216
18
155
637
29
72

36
1

2
3

1
3

1
7
2
3

1

1
6
5

55

3
1
6
1

5
1
1
12
6
1

4

5
8

1

140

5
3
8
1

2
18
1
1
21
17
11
1
13
1
11
20

6

2,527
9
87
69
89
24
3
8

352
28
30
500
233
154
26
179
16
118
523
19
60

237

10
2
8

1
46

10
30
26
36

10
1
16
39

2

1

1

166
1
7
13
10
5

12
2
3
31
29
11
1
5

3
25
5
3

95

4
6
4
1

8
1
2
24
9
14
2
4

16

6

2

2

1

1

166
321
844
182
586
760
74
63
94
59
53
383

13
11
14
12
16
7
1

1
5
2
6

7
4
12
3
5
13

2
5
1
2
16

7
13
39
10
41
27
3
3
6

2
15

102
254
668
119
358
605
56
43
69
39
39
295

29
26
42
14
46
49
4
4
3
2
3
18

3

1
5
28
10
33
19
4
5
5
3
1
16

7
8
41
14
83
39
6
6
5
9
4
17

1
1
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First Majors: By College, First Major, and Race & Ethnicity
Fall 2021

Source:  SCHEV Official Headcount Data
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College of Business
InternaƟonal Business
MarkeƟng
QuanƟtaƟve Finance
Sport & RecreaƟon Leadership (MS)
Sport & RecreaƟon Management
Strategic Leadership (Ph.D.)
Total

College of EducaƟon Adult EducaƟon/Human Resource Development (M...
EducaƟon (5th yr format - M.A.T.)
EducaƟon (M.A.T.)
EducaƟon (M.Ed.)
EducaƟonal Technology (Graduate CerƟficate)
Elementary EducaƟon
Inclusive Early Childhood EducaƟon
Middle Grades EducaƟon
School AdministraƟon Endorsement
School AdministraƟon Endorsement (Graduate CerƟ..
Secondary EducaƟon
Special EducaƟon (M.A.T. - 5th yr)
Special EducaƟon (M.A.T.)
Special EducaƟon (M.Ed.)
Special EducaƟon - K-12
Teacher Leadership (Graduate CerƟficate)
Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages
Total

College of Health &
Behavioral Studies

Assessment & Measurement (Ph.D.)
AthleƟc Training (M.S)
Audiology, Clinical (Au.D.)
Clinical & School Psychology (Psy.D.)
Clinical Mental Health Counseling (Ed.S.)
CommunicaƟon Sciences & Disorders
CommunicaƟon Sciences & Disorders (Ph.D.)
Counseling and Supervision (Ph.D.)
Counselor EducaƟon - MA
Counselor EducaƟon - Med

5,298
38
578
45
47

1,005

119
6
8
4
4
9

93
1
9
1
3
9

224
1
22

2
33

4,012
25
460
28
29
823

330
2
24
4
3
57

5

1

1

214
2
42
7
2
31

294
1
9
1
3
41

7

3

1
1

1,368
10
56
76
6
11
18
74
79
49
29
33
458
31
163
21
222
32

11

1

1

2
3

1
3

44

7

1
4
4
2

4
2
9
1
10

47

2

1

3
1
1

22
2
4

8
3

1,084
5
42
64
4
10
18
58
69
37
22
29
369
22
120
16
181
18

86
2

5

5
1

4
2
33
1
17
2
12
2

1

1

58

7
2
1

2
4
7
1
1
13
2
6
2
5
5

37
3

3

4

1
17

4

4
1

31
17
10
324
1
22
26
18
11

1
4

4

2

1

7

2

2
1
1
11

3

2
1

18
10
5

269
1
9
24
12
7

3

16

2
1
1

1

3
3

6

1

3

5
1

14

3
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College of Health &
Behavioral Studies

Counselor EducaƟon - MA
Counselor EducaƟon - Med
DieteƟcs
Health Sciences
Health Sciences (M.S.)
Health Services AdministraƟon
Higher EducaƟon Assessment Specialist (Graduate C..
Kinesiology
Kinesiology (M.S.)
Nurse PracƟƟoner (M.S.N.)
Nursing
Nursing (M.S.N.)
Nursing PracƟce (D.N.P.)
OccupaƟonal Therapy (M.O.T.)
Physician Assistant Studies (M.P.A.S.)
Psychological Sciences (M.A.)
Psychology - General
School Psychology & Counselor EducaƟon
School Psychology (M.A.)
Social Work
Speech Language Pathology - Clinical (M.S.)
Speech Language Pathology - Clinical DLVE-SLP (M.S.)
Total

College of Integrated
Science &
Engineering

Computer Science
Computer Science - InformaƟon Security (M.S.)
Cyber Intelligence (Graduate CerƟficate)
Engineering
Geographic Science
ISAT - Environmental Mgt. & Sustainability (M.S. - M..
Integrated Science & Technology
Intelligence Analysis
Total

College of Science &
MathemaƟcs

Biology
Biology (M.S.)
Biophysical Chemistry

6,254
48
59
188
10
22

1,256
29
96
73
36
42

1,421
53
19
633
5

196
10

1,452
99
47

45

15
2

1

1
1

1

11
2

92
4
3
4

9
1
7
2
2
3
19
2

4

2

17
2
1

335
5

6

1
73
3
4
3
1

74
1
1
42

9
1
80
7
3

4,707
34
50
146
8
12
939
18
70
59
27
35

1,080
46
16
481
5

150
9

1,062
71
34

440
2
3
20

4
91
1
3
3
1
1

107
2

42

16

109
11
1

9

1

2

2

3

319
1

7
1
5
76
3
4
2
3
2
70
1
1
26

10

81
3
7

297
2
3
5
1

52
1
8
4
2
1
66
1

31

8

85
3
1

10

2

4

4

1,873
219
251
1

170
453
18
45
716

26
3
1

1
4

1
16

45
5
4

5
13

3
15

95
17
11

8
20

2
37

1,344
164
180

137
337
12
30
484

150
16
25

12
35
1
2
59

3

3

90
7
14
1
5
18
5
5
35

119
7
16

2
23

2
69

1

1

19
8587

1
1368

14
578

2
76

2
60551
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College of Science &
MathemaƟcs

Biology (M.S.)
Biophysical Chemistry
Biotechnology
Chemistry
Earth Science
Geology
MathemaƟcs
MathemaƟcs (M.Ed.)
Physics
StaƟsƟcs
Total

College of Visual &
Performing Arts

Architectural Design
Art - Studio
Art EducaƟon (M.A.)
Art History
Art, Studio (M.F.A.)
Dance
Graphic Design
Industrial Design
Music
Music (M.M.)
Music Performance & ConducƟng (D.M.A.)
Musical Theatre
Theatre
Total

University Studies Adult Special
Audit Special
High School Dual Enrolled
Independent Scholars Program
Individualized Study
Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies
InternaƟonal Exchange
InternaƟonal Special
InternaƟonal Study Center
Senior CiƟzen Special

1,499
33
91
28
84
46
38
128
138
36

19
2
1
1
3
1

1
3

27

3
2
3

2
2
1

98

11

3

2
7
3
4

1,061
27
62
24
60
40
29
105
95
27

118
1
8

4
3
3
5
14
2

1

1

88

5
1
3
1
4
2
9
1

86
3
1

7
1

6
12
1

1

1,181
131
52
43
25
343
60
137
81
7
17
2

179
104

31
1

18
4
2
1
1

1

2
1

23
2

3
1
7
1
1
1

2
5

64
6
7

1
23
2
6
5

2

5
7

844
96
35
16
16
249
45
97
64
6
13
2

141
64

107
15
4
3
2
29
6
13
5

2

16
12

63
7
5
1
1
19
2
9
6

7
6

48
3
1
2

14
3
10

6
9

1
1

18
1
6

161
282
10
206
2

128

16

5

1

1

2

1

12
1
13
1
4

7
10

2

6

133
192
9

131
1
84

1

7
20

2

11

2

1

3
33

15

21

11
11

41

1

1

1
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University Studies
InternaƟonal Study Center
Senior CiƟzen Special
Teacher Licensure
Undeclared
Total

Grand Total
1,430
605
10
1

2346
12

55
29

1

1,044
484
10

81
40

5
2

89
17

85
21

2
22,1663104251,05816,6231,549251,0871,06128
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