TABLE 3-10
First Majors: By College, First Major, and Race & Ethnicity
Fall 2021

College - 1st Major	1st Major	American Indian / Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	Hispanic	White	Two or More Races	Unknown / Unreported	Non-Resident Alien	Grand Total
College of Arts &	Anthropology			3		2	60	6	1		72
Letters	Communication & Advocacy (M.A.)			5			19			5	29
	Communication Studies		16	25		39	523	20	8	6	637
	English	1		3		16	118	11	5	1	155
	English (M.A.)					1	16	1			18
	History		4	5		10	179	13	4	1	216
	History (M.A.)		2	1			26	1			30
	International Affairs	1	14	11		36	154	11	1	3	231
	Justice Studies		9	29		26	233	17	6	2	322
	Media Arts & Design	2	24	31	1	30	500	21	12	7	628
	Modern Foreign Languages		2	3		10	30	1	1	1	48
	Philosophy & Religion		1	2			28	1	1		33
	Political Science	2	8	12		46	352	18	5	3	446
	Political Science (M.A.)					1	8	2		1	12
	Public Administration (M.P.A 5th year format)						3				3
	Public Administration (M.P.A.)		1	5			24	1	1	3	35
	Public Policy & Administration		4	10		8	89	8	6	2	127
	Sociology		6	13		2	69	3	1		94
	Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication		4	7		10	87	5	3		116
	Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication (M.A.)			1			9			1	11
	Total	6	95	166	1	237	2,527	140	55	36	3,263
College of Business	Accounting		17	16		18	295	15	16	6	383
	Accounting (M.S.)		4	1		3	39	2	2	2	53
	Business Administration (M.B.A.)		9	3		2	39		1	5	59
	Business Administration - Exec Leadership (M.B.A.)		5	5		3	69	6	5	1	94
	Business Administration - Info Security (M.B.A.)		6	5		4	43	3	2		63
	Business Economics		6	4		4	56	3		1	74
	Business Management	1	39	19		49	605	27	13	7	760
	Computer Information Systems	1	83	33	3	46	358	41	5	16	586
	Economics		14	10		14	119	10	3	12	182
	Finance		41	28		42	668	39	12	14	844
	Hospitality Management		8	5		26	254	13	4	11	321
	International Business		7	1		29	102	7	7	13	166

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

TABLE 3-10
First Majors: By College, First Major, and Race & Ethnicity
Fall 2021

College - 1st Major	1st Major	American Indian / Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	Hispanic	White	Two or More Races	Unknown / Unreported	Non-Resident Alien	Grand Total
College of Business	Marketing	1	41	31	1	57	823	33	9	9	1,005
· ·	Quantitative Finance	1	3	2		3	29	2	3	4	47
	Sport & Recreation Leadership (MS)		1	7		4	28		1	4	45
	Sport & Recreation Management	3	9	42	1	24	460	22	9	8	578
	Strategic Leadership (Ph.D.)		1	2		2	25	1	1	6	38
	Total	7	294	214	5	330	4,012	224	93	119	5,298
College of Education	Adult Education/Human Resource Development (M		1	5		2	18	3		3	32
	Education (5th yr format - M.A.T.)		4	5	1	12	181	8	10	1	222
	Education (M.A.T.)			2		2	16		1		21
	Education (M.Ed.)		4	6		17	120	4	9	3	163
	Educational Technology (Graduate Certificate)			2		1	22	2	2	2	31
	Elementary Education		17	13		33	369	22	4		458
	Inclusive Early Childhood Education		1	1		2	29				33
	Middle Grades Education			1		4	22		2		29
	School Administration Endorsement			7			37	1	4		49
	School Administration Endorsement (Graduate Certi			4		1	69	1	4		79
	Secondary Education		4	2		5	58	3	1	1	74
	Special Education (M.A.T 5th yr)						18				18
	Special Education (M.A.T.)						10	1			11
	Special Education (M.Ed.)			1			4			1	6
	Special Education - K-12		3	2		5	64	2			76
	Teacher Leadership (Graduate Certificate)			7			42		7		56
	Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages		3			2	5				10
	Total		37	58	1	86	1,084	47	44	11	1,368
College of Health &	Assessment & Measurement (Ph.D.)					1	7	1		2	11
Behavioral Studies	Athletic Training (M.S)			3		1	12	2			18
	Audiology, Clinical (Au.D.)					2	24				26
	Clinical & School Psychology (Psy.D.)		3	1			9	3	2	4	22
	Clinical Mental Health Counseling (Ed.S.)						1				1
	Communication Sciences & Disorders		14	6	1	16	269	11	7		324
	Communication Sciences & Disorders (Ph.D.)						5	1		4	10
	Counseling and Supervision (Ph.D.)		1	3			10	1	1	1	17
	Counselor Education - MA		5	3		3	18	2			31

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

TABLE 3-10
First Majors: By College, First Major, and Race & Ethnicity
Fall 2021

College - 1st Major	1st Major	American Indian / Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	Hispanic	White	Two or More Races	Unknown / Unreported	Non-Resident Alien	Grand Total
College of Health &	Counselor Education - Med		1	7		1	34	3	1		47
Behavioral Studies	Dietetics		3	3		11	71	7	2	2	99
	Health Sciences	4	85	81	3	109	1,062	80	17	11	1,452
	Health Sciences (M.S.)						9	1			10
	Health Services Administration		8	10		16	150	9	2	1	196
	Higher Education Assessment Specialist (Graduate C						5				5
	Kinesiology	4	31	26	2	42	481	42	4	1	633
	Kinesiology (M.S.)			1			16	1		1	19
	Nurse Practitioner (M.S.N.)		1	1		2	46	1	2		53
	Nursing	2	66	70	2	107	1,080	74	19	1	1,421
	Nursing (M.S.N.)		1	2		1	35		3		42
	Nursing Practice (D.N.P.)		2	3		1	27	1	2		36
	Occupational Therapy (M.O.T.)		4	2		3	59	3	2		73
	Physician Assistant Studies (M.P.A.S.)		8	4		3	70	4	7		96
	Psychological Sciences (M.A.)		1	3		1	18	3	1	2	29
	Psychology - General		52	76	1	91	939	73	9	15	1,256
	School Psychology & Counselor Education			5		4	12	1			22
	School Psychology (M.A.)		1	1			8				10
	Social Work		5	7		20	146	6	4		188
	Speech Language Pathology - Clinical (M.S.)		3			3	50		3		59
	Speech Language Pathology - Clinical DLVE-SLP (M.S.)		2	1		2	34	5	4		48
	Total	10	297	319	9	440	4,707	335	92	45	6,254
College of Integrated	Computer Science	1	69	35		59	484	37	15	16	716
Science &	Computer Science - Information Security (M.S.)		2	5		2	30	2	3	1	45
Engineering	Cyber Intelligence (Graduate Certificate)			5		1	12				18
	Engineering		23	18	3	35	337	20	13	4	453
	Geographic Science		2	5		12	137	8	5	1	170
	ISAT - Environmental Mgt. & Sustainability (M.S M			1							1
	Integrated Science & Technology		16	14		25	180	11	4	1	251
	Intelligence Analysis		7	7		16	164	17	5	3	219
	Total	1	119	90	3	150	1,344	95	45	26	1,873
College of Science &	Biology	1	55	60		76	578	68	13	7	858
Mathematics	Biology (M.S.)			2		2	14		1		19

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

TABLE 3-10
First Majors: By College, First Major, and Race & Ethnicity
Fall 2021

College - 1st Major	1st Major	American Indian / Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	Hispanic	White	Two or More Races	Unknown / Unreported	Non-Resident Alien	Grand Total
	Biophysical Chemistry		1	1		2	27	4	1		36
Mathematics	Biotechnology		12	9		14	95	3	2	3	138
	Chemistry		6	2		5	105	7	2	1	128
	Earth Science			4		3	29	2			38
	Geology		1	1		3	40			1	46
	Mathematics		7	3	1	4	60	3	3	3	84
	Mathematics (M.Ed.)			1			24		2	1	28
	Physics		1	5		8	62	11	3	1	91
	Statistics		3			1	27			2	33
	Total	1	86	88	1	118	1,061	98	27	19	1,499
College of Visual &	Architectural Design		9	6		12	64	7	5	1	104
Performing Arts	Art - Studio		6	7		16	141	5	2	2	179
	Art Education (M.A.)						2				2
	Art History					2	13	2			17
	Art, Studio (M.F.A.)						6			1	7
	Dance			6		5	64	5	1		81
	Graphic Design		10	9		13	97	6	1	1	137
	Industrial Design		3	2		6	45	2	1	1	60
	Music		14	19		29	249	23	7	2	343
	Music (M.M.)			1		2	16	1	1	4	25
	Music Performance & Conducting (D.M.A.)		2	1		3	16		3	18	43
	Musical Theatre		1	5		4	35	7			52
	Theatre	1	3	7		15	96	6	2	1	131
	Total	1	48	63		107	844	64	23	31	1,181
University Studies	Adult Special		1	21		11	84	6	4	1	128
	Audit Special						1		1		2
	High School Dual Enrolled	1	41	15	1	2	131	2	13		206
	Independent Scholars Program						9		1		10
	Individualized Study	1	11	33	2	20	192	10	12	1	282
	Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies		11	3		7	133	7			161
	International Exchange								1	5	6
	International Special					1					1
	International Study Center								2	16	18

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

TABLE 3-10
First Majors: By College, First Major, and Race & Ethnicity
Fall 2021

College - 1st Major	1st Major	American Indian / Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	Hispanic	White	Two or More Races	Unknown / Unreported	Non-Resident Alien	Grand Total
University Studies	Senior Citizen Special							1			1
	Teacher Licensure						10				10
	Undeclared		21	17	2	40	484	29	12		605
	Total	2	85	89	5	81	1,044	55	46	23	1,430
Grand Total		28	1,061	1,087	25	1,549	16,623	1,058	425	310	22,166

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data